Joe Lombardo STATE OF NEVADA Jeff Mullen
Governor ATHLETIC COMMISSION Executive Director

Chairman: Dallas Haun
Members: Gregory Bortolin, Alexander G. Chen, Anthony A. Marnell lll, Richard Reviglio

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA

A duly authorized meeting of the Nevada State Athletic Commission (“Commission”) will be held on
August 29, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Nevada Room #400 of the Nevada State Business Center, 3300 W.
Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89102.

Teleconference option: 1-775-321-6111 Phone Conference ID: 729 866 769 #

A. CALLTO ORDER.
B. ROLLCALL.

C. PUBLIC COMMENT. Comments from the public are invited at this time prior to the
commencement of possible action items. The Chairman of the Commission reserves the
right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The
Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on
the agenda.

D. MINUTES.
1. Approval of the minutes of the meeting of July 30, 2024, for possible action.
E. CONSENT AGENDA

e Request for Program Permits per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.167
1. Request by Zuffa, LLC (UFC) for a program permit to promote a professional mixed martial
arts event, to be held October 12, 2024, at UFC Apex, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on ESPN
and UFC Fightpass, for possible action.

2. Request by Zuffa, LLC (UFC) for a program permit to promote a professional mixed martial
arts event, to be held October 19, 2024, at UFC Apex, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on ESPN
and UFC Fightpass, for possible action.

3. Request by TGB Promotions for a program permit to promote a professional boxing event,
to be held November 2, 2024, at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on PPV, for
possible action.

4. Request by Borroka, LLC for a program permit to promote a professional mixed martial arts
event, to be held November 22, 2024, at Red Rock Casino, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.
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10.

Request by Tuff N Uff Productions, Inc. for a program permit to promote a pro/am mixed
martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held October 11, 2024, at the Virgin Hotel, Las
Vegas, NV, to be televised on UFC Fightpass, for possible action.

Request by North Las Vegas Center Ring Boxing for a program permit to promote an
amateur boxing event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held August 31, 2024, at 2900 N
Torrey Pines (Community Center), Building C, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.

Request by Richard Steele Boxing Club for a program permit to promote an amateur boxing
event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held September 7, 2024, at Richard Steele Boxing
Club, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.

Request by Muay Thai Purist for a program permit to promote an amateur kickboxing event,
sanctioned by IKF, to be held September 28 and 29, 2024, at Reno Sparks Convention
Center, Reno, NV, for possible action.

Request by Arena Wars for a program permit to promote an amateur kickboxing and mixed
martial arts event, sanctioned by UMMAF, to be held November 2, 2024, at Mac Center,
Carson City, NV, for possible action.

Request by Tuff N Uff Productions, Inc. for a program permit to promote an amateur mixed
martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held November 2, 2024, at Harley Davidson, Las
Vegas Blvd, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on UFC Fightpass, for possible action.

Request for 2024 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.062

11.

Request by Fernando Villarreal for a 2024 Judge License per (NAC) 467.062, for possible
action.

Grant Applications per Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 467.108

12.

Request for grant reimbursements pursuant to (NRS) 467.108. Complete list attached in
Appendix A, for possible action.

Request for 2024 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012

13.

Request by listed licensees for a 2024 Athletic Commission License per (NAC) 467.012.
Complete list attached in Appendix B, for possible action.

Request for License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.017

14.

Request for a license per (NAC) 467.017 (Combatant comprehensive license). Names with
asterisks are pending completion of medical clearance for licensing. Conditional approval
granted pending final clearance. Complete list attached in Appendix B, for possible action.

F. NEW BUSINESS

1.

Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at the Sphere, Las
Vegas, NV for UFC Bantamweight Title between Sean O’Malley and Merab Dvalishvili, for
possible action.
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2. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at the Sphere, Las
Vegas, NV for UFC Women's Flyweight Title between Alexa Grasso and Valentina
Shevchenko, for possible action.

3. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at T-Mobile Arena, Las
Vegas, NV for WBA/WBC/WBO Super Middleweight Titles between Saul ‘Canelo’ Alvarez and
Edgar Berlanga, for possible action.

4. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at T-Mobile Arena, Las
Vegas, NV for WBA Middleweight Title between Erislandy Lara and Danny Garcia, for
possible action.

5. Hearing on extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist Irina Alekseeva, for
possible action.

6. Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Justin Michael Jaynes,
for possible action.

7. Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Khalil Rountree, for
possible action.

8. Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Mayra Bueno Silva,
for possible action.

e Request for License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.052
9. Request by Brown Agency Group, LLC dba Bag Promotions, for a professional promoter
license per NAC 467.052, for possible action.

G. PUBLIC COMMENT.
Comments from the public are invited at this time. The Chairman of the Commission reserves
the right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The
Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on the
agenda.

H. CHAIRMAN'’S REPORT
I. MATTERS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS
J. ADJOURNMENT, for possible action.

The Nevada State Athletic Commission (NSAC) is pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the
public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please submit your
request via email to Frankie Mason (fmason@boxing.nv.gov) or fax 702-486-2577 or call 702-486-2575. ltems may
be taken out of order. The Commission may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The Commission
may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Support
material for this agenda is available at the NSAC office or you may contact Frankie Mason.
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THIS NOTICE AND AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. Nevada State Athletic Commission: 3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 450, Las Vegas, NV
89102
2. Official website of the State pursuant to NRS 232.2175: notice.nv.gov
3. Official website of the Nevada State Athletic Commission: boxing.nv.gov



Agenda Appendices 08/29/2024

Page 1

AGENDA ITEM #E.12 — Request for Grant Reimbursement per Administrative Code (NAC)

467.108

APPENDIX A

**$550 MAX PER PERSON — Maximums may be reduced based on available funding.

hours

1 Callejeros Junior Olympics 4 attendees $6,100.35 $2,200.00
Boxing and Summer
Festival 2024,
June 24-29, 2024
Wichita, KS
2 Chapitos 2024 USA Boxing 4 attendees $2,229.55 $2,200.00
Boxing Gym/ National Junior
Mity Mites Olympics,
Boxing Club June 22-29. 2024
Wichita, KS
3 Carson City EVO Contender 3 attendees $174.94 $174.94
Boxing Club Series,
July 20, 2024
Sacramento, CA
4 Richard Steele Richard Steele 5.5 $2,135.00 $2,135.00
Boxing Club Summer Scrap & ambulance
Sunday Schooling, hours 7/13,
July 13-14, 2024 3.5
Las Vegas, NV ambulance
hours 7/14
5 Tuff N Uff TNU 138, 3 ambulance $1,635.00 $1,285.00
July 26, 2024 hours,
Las Vegas, NV 5 physician




Agenda Appendices 08/29/2024

Page 2

APPENDIX B

AGENDA ITEM #E.13 License Request for 2024 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC)

467.012
. Unarmed Combatants
1 Alonzo Turner
4  Tywan Carl Claxton
7 Shawn Tremelle Johnson Jr
10 Dominico Mcintosh
13 Enzo Perez-Rensoli
16  Cecelia Carmen Linda
Braekhus
19 Jonathan Robert Canas
22 Joseph Ricardo Cruz Brown
25  Khiary Gray
28  Miguel Ortiz
31 Christopher Gutierrez
34  Jonathan Daniel Parsons
37 Quang Phuc Pham Le
40 Toshiomi Kazama
43  Ding Meng
46  Mikheil Sazhiniani
49  Yasin Mansur lbn Abdul-
Malik
52  Cameron Timothy Rowston
55 Hugo De Oliveira Da Cunha
58 Rizvan Kuniev
61 Ryan Loder
64  Edwin Cooper
67  Guillermo Torres Cervantes
70  Shamidkhan Magomedov
73  Marouan Bachar
1. Seconds
1  Timothy Stafford
4 Richard Masterson
7 Orlando Javier Macias Barba
10 Stephe CTraczyk
13 Myron Ray Gerber
16  Tyler Cioffi
19 Corey Frank Ayres
22 Jeffrey L Nistal-Sampaio
25 Harley Mendoza
28  Larry Creason
31 Shu Hirata
34  Othalones
37 Isaac Dulgarian
40 Joey Fuentes
43 Fred Quair
46  Hector Vasquez

20
23
26
29
32
35
38
41
44
47
50

53
56
59
62
65
68
71
74

Bryan Arreaga

Moses Kealii Galu

Daniel Keepers

Sitik Muduev

Gabriela Fundora
Daniela Elizabeth Asenjo
Garrido

Jennah Creason

Kelsey Wickstrum

Luka Lozo

Allan Alves Do Nascimento
Danny Jerome Barlow
Karolline Rosa Cavedo
Serghei Spivac

An Tuan Ho

Ernie Benny Juarez

Rami Hamed

Andreas Kjell Gustafsson
Berg

Cody Haddon

Michael Jonathan Imperato
Torrez Lee Finney
Bekhzod Usmonov
Zygimantas Ramaska
Kaan Ofli
Robert-Valentin Frey
Thomas Theocharis

Gaspar Agabin
Semakadde Kakembo
Samuel K Brown Jr
Noah Galu

Anthony Joseph Birchak
Robet Michael Emerson
Jamal King Harris
Rolando Bedoya

Jose Luis Gallardo
Hirotaka Nakada
Rodolfo Ramirez
Roshawn Jones

Michael Ettl

Juan Mendez

Michael Montes

Julian Chua

21
24
27
30
33
36
39
42
45
48
51

54
57
60
63
66
69
72
75

Roger Atchley

Jarome Ben Johnson
Anthony Emilio Martinez
Nathan Karl Mullett
Charles A Conwell
Jonathan Eccehomo
Romero Preciado

Jordan Fuentes

Kenneth Mark Sims
Maricela Cornejo

Billy Jack Brand

lana Knitckaia-Santos
Nikolay Veretennikov
Stephanie Bruna Luciano
Bruno Lopes Pinto
Lone’er Kavanagh
Wesley Michael Schultz
Ana Talita De Oliveira
Alencar

Cortavious Travon Romious
Patrick Roy Pytlik
Marion Santos Alves
Nathan Fletcher

Pieter Roets

Omran Chabaan

Mark Hulme

Patrick Henderson

Francisco De Sousa
Hector Lopez

Brian Charles Hauser
Viliami Toatava Kulu
Mercedes Deann White
Jared James Eastman
Justin Thomas Waldrod
Michal Andryszak
Arturo Villarreal

Jason Faglier

Charles Conwell
Sebastian Fundora

Ty Freeman

Albert Ochoa

Cory Rhoades

Elves Brener
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49  Louie Winn
52  Gerhard Ettl
55 Jhon Cardenas
58  Otari Tanzilovi
61 Larry Scott
64 Deion Shaw
67 Johnathon Maurice Banks
70  Julio Alberto Rivera
73  Luis A Lopez
76  Martin Douglas Barrett
79 Roberto Villasenor Jr
82  Carlos Augusto Gomes De
Oliveira Soares
85 John Anthony Castaneda
88 Marcos Jose Villalta
91 Roman Valikov
94  Danial Bridges
97  Carlton Lieu
100 Gavin Scott Tucker
103 Ivan Iberico
106 Jorgen Hamberg
109 Samuel Cassidy
112 Jesus Antonio Pinedo Yabar
115 Jessica Delboni
118 Ernest Cuevas
121 Roberto Alcazar
124 Max Kokuei
127 Estevan Salas
130 Francisco Otavio Teixeira
Duarte
133 Romel Luistro
136 Raul Rosas
139 Elizabeth Cuevas
142 Nathan Fletcher
145 Gabrielle McComb Lima
148 Valentina Shevchenko
151 Jason Andrada
154 Richard Van Houten
157 Armando Rosales Jr
160 Eliot Kelly
1. Manager
1  Shalom Jones
4 Zane Summers
V. Promoter
1 Platinum Entertainment, LLC

50
53
56
59
62
65

68
71
74
77
80
83

86
89
92
95
98
101
104
107
110
113
116
119
122
125
128
131

134
137
140
143
146
149
152
155
158
161

Joziah Joseph Fuentes
Michael Reyes

Collin Lubberts

Isaac Dull

Ambar Navarro Domke
Carlos Alberto Perez
Bardales

Jonathan Anthony Jacko
Kenneth Ross

Luis Parad Jara

Miguel Angel Guzman
Stanko Jermelic

Serghei Chisinau
Cotolupenco

Luiz Otavio Silva Junior
Mikhail Cirkunovs
Daigoro Kazama
Augusto Mendes
Christian Arturo Cortes
Poya Baghbani

Jessie Rosas

Zlatko Ostrogonac
Nelson Carvalho

Eddy Torres

Brandon Harris

Marcelo Maciel Quines Jr
Robert Lawler

Javier Basurto

Sean P O’Malley
Johnathon Christopher
Danna

Shamsidin Farshedi
Dakota Bush

Bekhzod Usmonov
Guillermo Torres Cervantes
Robert-Valentin Frey
Karen Alexa Grasso Montes
Francisco Grasso Franco
James Smiley

Ramon Laureano

Grant Dawson

Octavian Trumbo
Ricardo Arosemena

Matchmaker
Michael Reyes

51
54
57
60
63
66

69
72
75
78
81
84

87
90
93
96
99
102
105
108
111
114
117
120
123
126
129
132

135
138
141
144
147
150
153
156
159
162

VL.

Marvin Haberland
Zachary Ottow

Jose Torres

Giorgi Kabulashvili
Curtis D Henderson
Jeovanis Barrazac De Los
Santos

Jose Daniel Delahoz
Kenneth M Sims

Manuel Alejandro Concha
Omar Antonio Sanchez
Beneil Khobier Dariush
Deleco Shrod James

Marcelo Vilas Boas Junior
Nathaniel Darwin Mclintyre
Steve Hyun Lee

Ashleigh John Grimshaw
Gilmar Pales Sales
Brogan Anderson
Andrew Sanchez

Libia Sanchez

Urs Buergler

Raul Arvizu

Casey Lamb

Genaro Doria

Michael Sanchez
Mansher Khera

Danial Jack Williams

Luis Henrique Barbosa De
Oliveira

Stephen Gerald Bailey
Kurt Pellegrino

Jordan Valdinocci Gurini
Shamidkhan Magomedov
Armando Rosales

Colin Daynes

Pavel Fedotov

Martin Gil

Kevin Rosas

Brent Mason

Jose Silva
Iridium Sports Agency, LLC

Announcer
Mark Fratto
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AGENDA ITEM #E.14 — Request for License 2024 Comprehensive Combatants (NAC 467.017)

cCOmMP FIGHTER NAME SPORT RECORD COMPREHENSIVE TYPE
38 YEARS OR NO PRO OVER 425

OLDER IN FIGHT IN PRO ROUNDS
CURRENT YR  LAST 36 MOS

1 Gilbert Portes Burns** MMA 22-7-0 X O O

** pending completion of Medical Clearance for Licensing.
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