

## Joe Lombardo *Governor*

Jeff Mullen Executive Director

**Chairman:** Dallas Haun

Members: Gregory Bortolin, Alexander G. Chen, Anthony A. Marnell III, Richard Reviglio

#### **NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA**

A duly authorized meeting of the Nevada State Athletic Commission ("Commission") will be held on **August 29, 2024**, at **9:00 a.m.** in the **Nevada Room #400** of the Nevada State Business Center, 3300 W. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89102.

Teleconference option: 1-775-321-6111 Phone Conference ID: 729 866 769 #

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- **C. PUBLIC COMMENT.** Comments from the public are invited at this time prior to the commencement of possible action items. The Chairman of the Commission reserves the right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on the agenda.
- D. MINUTES.
  - 1. Approval of the minutes of the meeting of July 30, 2024, for possible action.

#### **E.** CONSENT AGENDA

- Request for Program Permits per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.167
  - 1. Request by Zuffa, LLC (UFC) for a program permit to promote a professional mixed martial arts event, to be held October 12, 2024, at UFC Apex, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on ESPN and UFC Fightpass, *for possible action*.
  - 2. Request by Zuffa, LLC (UFC) for a program permit to promote a professional mixed martial arts event, to be held October 19, 2024, at UFC Apex, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on ESPN and UFC Fightpass, for possible action.
  - 3. Request by TGB Promotions for a program permit to promote a professional boxing event, to be held November 2, 2024, at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on PPV, for possible action.
  - 4. Request by Borroka, LLC for a program permit to promote a professional mixed martial arts event, to be held November 22, 2024, at Red Rock Casino, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.

- 5. Request by Tuff N Uff Productions, Inc. for a program permit to promote a pro/am mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held October 11, 2024, at the Virgin Hotel, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on UFC Fightpass, for possible action.
- 6. Request by North Las Vegas Center Ring Boxing for a program permit to promote an amateur boxing event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held August 31, 2024, at 2900 N Torrey Pines (Community Center), Building C, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.
- 7. Request by Richard Steele Boxing Club for a program permit to promote an amateur boxing event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held September 7, 2024, at Richard Steele Boxing Club, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.
- 8. Request by Muay Thai Purist for a program permit to promote an amateur kickboxing event, sanctioned by IKF, to be held September 28 and 29, 2024, at Reno Sparks Convention Center, Reno, NV, for possible action.
- 9. Request by Arena Wars for a program permit to promote an amateur kickboxing and mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by UMMAF, to be held November 2, 2024, at Mac Center, Carson City, NV, for possible action.
- 10. Request by Tuff N Uff Productions, Inc. for a program permit to promote an amateur mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held November 2, 2024, at Harley Davidson, Las Vegas Blvd, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on UFC Fightpass, *for possible action*.

#### Request for 2024 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.062

11. Request by Fernando Villarreal for a 2024 Judge License per (NAC) 467.062, for possible action.

#### Grant Applications per Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 467.108

12. Request for grant reimbursements pursuant to (NRS) 467.108. Complete list attached in Appendix A, for possible action.

#### Request for 2024 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012

13. Request by listed licensees for a 2024 Athletic Commission License per (NAC) 467.012. Complete list attached in *Appendix B, for possible action*.

#### Request for License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.017

14. Request for a license per (NAC) 467.017 (Combatant comprehensive license). Names with asterisks are pending completion of medical clearance for licensing. Conditional approval granted pending final clearance. Complete list attached in *Appendix B*, for possible action.

#### F. NEW BUSINESS

 Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at the Sphere, Las Vegas, NV for UFC Bantamweight Title between Sean O'Malley and Merab Dvalishvili, for possible action.

- 2. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at the Sphere, Las Vegas, NV for UFC Women's Flyweight Title between Alexa Grasso and Valentina Shevchenko, *for possible action*.
- 3. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV for WBA/WBC/WBO Super Middleweight Titles between Saul 'Canelo' Alvarez and Edgar Berlanga, for possible action.
- 4. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work September 14, 2024, at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV for WBA Middleweight Title between Erislandy Lara and Danny Garcia, for possible action.
- 5. Hearing on extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist Irina Alekseeva, *for possible action*.
- 6. Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Justin Michael Jaynes, for possible action.
- 7. Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Khalil Rountree, for possible action.
- 8. Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Mayra Bueno Silva, for possible action.

#### Request for License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.052

9. Request by Brown Agency Group, LLC dba Bag Promotions, for a professional promoter license per NAC 467.052, *for possible action*.

#### G. PUBLIC COMMENT.

Comments from the public are invited at this time. The Chairman of the Commission reserves the right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on the agenda.

#### H. CHAIRMAN'S REPORT

#### I. MATTERS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS

#### **J.** ADJOURNMENT, for possible action.

The Nevada State Athletic Commission (NSAC) is pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please submit your request via email to Frankie Mason (fmason@boxing.nv.gov) or fax 702-486-2577 or call 702-486-2575. Items may be taken out of order. The Commission may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The Commission may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Support material for this agenda is available at the NSAC office or you may contact Frankie Mason.

### THIS NOTICE AND AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- Nevada State Athletic Commission: 3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 450, Las Vegas, NV 89102
- 2. Official website of the State pursuant to NRS 232.2175: notice.nv.gov
- 3. Official website of the Nevada State Athletic Commission: boxing.nv.gov

### **APPENDIX A**

# AGENDA ITEM #E.12 - Request for Grant Reimbursement per Administrative Code (NAC) 467.108

\*\*\$550 MAX PER PERSON – Maximums may be reduced based on available funding.

TRAVEL	CLUB NAME	EVENT INFO	ATTENDEES	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT APPROVED
1	Callejeros Boxing	Junior Olympics and Summer Festival 2024, June 24-29, 2024 Wichita, KS	4 attendees	\$6,100.35	\$2,200.00
2	Chapitos Boxing Gym/ Mity Mites Boxing Club	2024 USA Boxing National Junior Olympics, June 22-29. 2024 Wichita, KS	4 attendees	\$2,229.55	\$2,200.00
3	Carson City Boxing Club	EVO Contender Series, July 20, 2024 Sacramento, CA	3 attendees	\$174.94	\$174.94

AMB-DR.	CLUB NAME	EVENT INFO	T INFO SERVICE AMOUNT		AMOUNT
			HOURS	REQUESTED	APPROVED
4	Richard Steele	Richard Steele	5.5	\$2,135.00	\$2,135.00
	<b>Boxing Club</b>	Summer Scrap &	ambulance		
		Sunday Schooling,	hours 7/13,		
		July 13-14, 2024	3.5		
		Las Vegas, NV	ambulance		
			hours 7/14		
5	Tuff N Uff	TNU 138,	3 ambulance	\$1,635.00	\$1,285.00
		July 26, 2024	hours,		
		Las Vegas, NV	5 physician		
			hours		

## **APPENDIX B**

# AGENDA ITEM #E.13 License Request for 2024 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012

ı.	<b>Unarmed Combatants</b>				
1	Alonzo Turner	2	Bryan Arreaga	3	Roger Atchley
4	Tywan Carl Claxton	5	Moses Kealii Galu	6	Jarome Ben Johnson
7	Shawn Tremelle Johnson Jr	8	Daniel Keepers	9	Anthony Emilio Martinez
10	Dominico McIntosh	11	Sitik Muduev	12	Nathan Karl Mullett
13	Enzo Perez-Rensoli	14	Gabriela Fundora	15	Charles A Conwell
16	Cecelia Carmen Linda	17	Daniela Elizabeth Asenjo	18	Jonathan Eccehomo
	Braekhus		Garrido		Romero Preciado
19	Jonathan Robert Canas	20	Jennah Creason	21	Jordan Fuentes
22	Joseph Ricardo Cruz Brown	23	Kelsey Wickstrum	24	Kenneth Mark Sims
25	Khiary Gray	26	Luka Lozo	27	Maricela Cornejo
28	Miguel Ortiz	29	Allan Alves Do Nascimento	30	Billy Jack Brand
31	Christopher Gutierrez	32	Danny Jerome Barlow	33	Iana Knitckaia-Santos
34	Jonathan Daniel Parsons	35	Karolline Rosa Cavedo	36	Nikolay Veretennikov
37	Quang Phuc Pham Le	38	Serghei Spivac	39	Stephanie Bruna Luciano
40	Toshiomi Kazama	41	An Tuan Ho	42	Bruno Lopes Pinto
43	Ding Meng	44	Ernie Benny Juarez	45	Lone'er Kavanagh
46	Mikheil Sazhiniani	47	Rami Hamed	48	Wesley Michael Schultz
49	Yasin Mansur Ibn Abdul-	50	Andreas Kjell Gustafsson	51	Ana Talita De Oliveira
	Malik		Berg		Alencar
52	Cameron Timothy Rowston	53	Cody Haddon	54	<b>Cortavious Travon Romious</b>
55	Hugo De Oliveira Da Cunha	56	Michael Jonathan Imperato	57	Patrick Roy Pytlik
58	Rizvan Kuniev	59	Torrez Lee Finney	60	Marion Santos Alves
61	Ryan Loder	62	Bekhzod Usmonov	63	Nathan Fletcher
64	Edwin Cooper	65	Zygimantas Ramaska	66	Pieter Roets
67	Guillermo Torres Cervantes	68	Kaan Ofli	69	Omran Chabaan
70	Shamidkhan Magomedov	71	Robert-Valentin Frey	72	Mark Hulme
73	Marouan Bachar	74	Thomas Theocharis	75	Patrick Henderson
II.	Seconds				
1	Timothy Stafford	2	Gaspar Agabin	3	Francisco De Sousa
4	Richard Masterson	5	Semakadde Kakembo	6	Hector Lopez
7	Orlando Javier Macias Barba	8	Samuel K Brown Jr	9	Brian Charles Hauser
10	Stephe C Traczyk	11	Noah Galu	12	Viliami Toatava Kulu
13	Myron Ray Gerber	14	Anthony Joseph Birchak	15	Mercedes Deann White
16	Tyler Cioffi	17	Robet Michael Emerson	18	Jared James Eastman
19	Corey Frank Ayres	20	Jamal King Harris	21	Justin Thomas Waldrod
22	Jeffrey L Nistal-Sampaio	23	Rolando Bedoya	24	Michal Andryszak
25	Harley Mendoza	26	Jose Luis Gallardo	27	Arturo Villarreal
28	Larry Creason	29	Hirotaka Nakada	30	Jason Faglier
31	Shu Hirata	32	Rodolfo Ramirez	33	Charles Conwell
34	Otha Jones	35	Roshawn Jones	36	Sebastian Fundora
37	Isaac Dulgarian	38	Michael Ettl	39	Ty Freeman
40	Joey Fuentes	41	Juan Mendez	42	Albert Ochoa
43	Fred Quair	44	Michael Montes	45	Cory Rhoades
46	Hector Vasquez	47	Julian Chua	48	Elves Brener
				. •	

49	Louie Winn	50	Joziah Joseph Fuentes	51	Marvin Haberland
52	Gerhard Ettl	53	Michael Reyes	54	Zachary Ottow
55	Jhon Cardenas	56	Collin Lubberts	57	Jose Torres
58	Otari Tanzilovi	59	Isaac Dull	60	Giorgi Kabulashvili
61	Larry Scott	62	Ambar Navarro Domke	63	Curtis D Henderson
64	Deion Shaw	65	Carlos Alberto Perez	66	Jeovanis Barrazac De Los
04	Delon Shaw	03	Bardales	00	Santos
67	Johnathon Maurice Banks	68	Jonathan Anthony Jacko	69	Jose Daniel Delahoz
70	Julio Alberto Rivera	71	Kenneth Ross	72	Kenneth M Sims
73	Luis A Lopez	71 74	Luis Parad Jara	75	Manuel Alejandro Concha
76	Martin Douglas Barrett	7 <del>7</del> 77	Miguel Angel Guzman	73 78	Omar Antonio Sanchez
70 79	Roberto Villasenor Jr	80	Stanko Jermelic	81	Beneil Khobier Dariush
82	Carlos Augusto Gomes De	83	Serghei Chisinau	84	Deleco Shrod James
02	Oliveira Soares	05	Cotolupenco	04	Delecto Sili ou James
85	John Anthony Castaneda	86	Luiz Otavio Silva Junior	87	Marcelo Vilas Boas Junior
88	Marcos Jose Villalta	89	Mikhail Cirkunovs	90	Nathaniel Darwin McIntyre
91	Roman Valikov	92	Daigoro Kazama	93	Steve Hyun Lee
94	Danial Bridges	95	Augusto Mendes	96	Ashleigh John Grimshaw
97	Carlton Lieu	98	Christian Arturo Cortes	99	Gilmar Pales Sales
100	Gavin Scott Tucker	101	Poya Baghbani	102	Brogan Anderson
103	Ivan Iberico	104	Jessie Rosas	105	Andrew Sanchez
106	Jorgen Hamberg	107	Zlatko Ostrogonac	108	Libia Sanchez
109	Samuel Cassidy	110	Nelson Carvalho	111	Urs Buergler
112	Jesus Antonio Pinedo Yabar	113	Eddy Torres	114	Raul Arvizu
115	Jessica Delboni	116	Brandon Harris	117	Casey Lamb
118	Ernest Cuevas	119	Marcelo Maciel Quines Jr	120	Genaro Doria
121	Roberto Alcazar	122	Robert Lawler	123	Michael Sanchez
124	Max Kokuei	125	Javier Basurto	126	Mansher Khera
127	Estevan Salas	128	Sean P O'Malley	129	Danial Jack Williams
130	Francisco Otavio Teixeira	131	Johnathon Christopher	132	Luis Henrique Barbosa De
	Duarte		Danna		Oliveira
133	Romel Luistro	134	Shamsidin Farshedi	135	Stephen Gerald Bailey
136	Raul Rosas	137	Dakota Bush	138	Kurt Pellegrino
139	Elizabeth Cuevas	140	Bekhzod Usmonov	141	Jordan Valdinocci Gurini
142	Nathan Fletcher	143	Guillermo Torres Cervantes	144	Shamidkhan Magomedov
145	Gabrielle McComb Lima	146	Robert-Valentin Frey	147	Armando Rosales
148	Valentina Shevchenko	149	Karen Alexa Grasso Montes	150	Colin Daynes
151	Jason Andrada	152	Francisco Grasso Franco	153	Pavel Fedotov
154	Richard Van Houten	155	James Smiley	156	Martin Gil
157	Armando Rosales Jr	158	Ramon Laureano	159	Kevin Rosas
160	Eliot Kelly	161	Grant Dawson	162	Brent Mason
III.	Manager				
1	Shalom Jones	2	Octavian Trumbo	3	Jose Silva
4	Zane Summers	5	Ricardo Arosemena	6	Iridium Sports Agency, LLC
IV.	Promoter	V.	Matchmaker	VI.	Announcer
1	Platinum Entertainment, LLC	1	Michael Reyes	1	Mark Fratto

## AGENDA ITEM #E.14 – Request for License 2024 Comprehensive Combatants (NAC 467.017)

СОМР	FIGHTER NAME	SPORT	RECORD	COMPREHENSIVE TYPE		
				38 YEARS OR	NO PRO	OVER 425
				OLDER IN	FIGHT IN	PRO ROUNDS
				CURRENT YR	LAST 36 MOS	
1	Gilbert Portes Burns**	MMA	22-7-0	$\boxtimes$		

<sup>\*\*</sup> Pending completion of Medical Clearance for Licensing.